
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street· Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-7611 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

RE: UM 1505 

Attention Filing Center: 

April 9, 2013 

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are an original and one copy of: 

• REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 

Richard George 
Assistant General Counsel 

This is being filed by electronic mail and hard copy to the Filing Center and to the service list 
electronic all y. 

An extra copy of the cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me 
in the envelope provided. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

JRG: smc 
Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

A\. ~~ 
~chard George 

Assistant General Counsel 



In the Matter of 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM1505 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
OREGON 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO 
SERVICE LIST 

Solar Photovoltaic Program Draft Report 
Comments and Recommendations 

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission 

("OPUC") change its parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows: 

Jay Tinker 
Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

Remove: 

Doug Kuns 
Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC0702 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

DATED this ~ day of April 2013. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

<it~~ 
lchard George, OSB No. 974691 

Assistant General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1 WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
Telephone (503) 464-7611 
Fax (503) 464-2200 
E-Mail: richard.george@pgn.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 

COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST to be served by electronic 

mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket 

No. UM 1505. 

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this ..!{!!day of April, 2013. 

Legal Assistant 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8583 Telephone 
(503) 464-2200 Fax 
sheila. cox @pgn.com 
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SERVICE LIST - 4/8/13 
OPUC DOCKET # UM 1505 

Teddy Keizer Raymond P. Neff 
teddy@goteddygo.com rpneff@efn.org 
teddyla@aol.com 
Dr. Dave Sullivan Renee M. France 
dave. sullivan @bus.oregonstate.edu DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us 
Terrance Meyer Vijay A. Satyal, Sr Policy Analyst 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
terrance.meyer@state.or.us vijay.a.satval@state.or.ns 

Raymond S. Kindley Gordon Feighner 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
LLOYD,LLP gordon @oregoncub.org 
rkindlev@cablehuston.com 
Robert Jenks G. Catriona McCracken 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
bob@ore2:oncub.onl catriona@oregoncub.org 
Melinda J. Davison JoshuaD. Weber 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE, PC DAVISON V AN CLEVE, PC 
mail@dvclaw.com idw@dvclaw.com 
Kathleen Newman Kacia Brockman 
OREGONIANS FOR RENEW ABLE ENERGY ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON 
POLICY kacia@energytrust.org 
kathleenoi12l@frontier.com; 
k.a.newman@frontier.com 
John M. Volkman, Sr General Counsel Jennifer Gleason 
ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON ENVIRONMENTAL LAW ALLIANCE 
John.volkman@energytrust.org WORLDWIDE 

jen@elaw.org 
John W. Stephens Christa Bearry 

ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
ste12hens@eslerste12hens.com cbearry@idahoe12ower.com 
mec @eslerstephens.com 
Lisa D. Nordstrom John Carr 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF NW UTILITIES 
lnordstrom@idahoepower.com icarr@icnu.org 
Daniel Weldon Lisa F. Rackner 
MBA,LEEDAP MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON 
dan weldon @bctonline.com lisa@mcd-law.com 
Warren Fish John Bishop 
MULTNOMAH COUNTY OREGON AFL-CIO 
Warren.fish@co.multnomah.or.us jbisho12@mbjlaw.com 
Ben Nelson Mark Pete Pengilly 
OREGON DISTRICT COUNSEL OF LABORERS OREGONIANS FOR RENEW ABLE ENERGY 
nrocnelson@qwest.net PAYMENTS 

moengillv@gmail.com 
Mary Wiencke Oregon Dockets 
PACIFICORP PACIFICORP 
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mary.wiencke@QacificOl]2.com oreo-ondockets @oacificoro.com 
John Crider Stephanie S. Andrus, Assistant Attorney General 
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
john.crider@state.or.us ste:ghanie.andrus@state.or.us 
Megan Walseth Decker Andrew Koyaanisqatsi 
RENEW ABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT SOLAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
meo-an@rnp.org Andrew@solarenergyorecron.com 
Nicole Marandino Steven McGrath 
SUNEDISON SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED 
nmarandino@sunedison.com ste ve@solutions21st.com 
Tim O'Neil Doug Kuns 
SOUTHEAST UPLIFT NEIGHBORHOOD PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COALITION Qge.oQuc.filings@Qgn.com 
tim@southeastuQIift.org ; 
anne@southeastuplift.org 
Richard George Glenn Montgomery 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC OREGON SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES 
richard.george@Qgn.com ASSOCIATION 

glenn@oseia.org 
Sandra Walden 
COMMERCIAL SOLAR VENTURES 
swalden@r-e-s.us 
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